AGENDA

MySafe:LA Los Angeles Regional Fire Safe Council





Thursday, JAN 23, 2025, 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Zoom Meeting Online or by Telephone

Join Zoom Meeting by web:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85043685821

Meeting ID: 850 4368 5821

Join Zoom Meeting by telephone:

+1 669 444 9171 US

L.A. Community Wildfire Protection Plan!

This is your chance to participate in a risk reduction plan for Los Angeles!

The "MySafe:LA Los Angeles Regional Fire Safe Council" virtual wildfire preparedness meeting will be held on January 23, 2025. It will begin at 7:00 PM (Pacific) and conclude around 9 PM (Pacific)—no later than 9:15 PM. Attendees can ask questions using Zoom's digital hand-raising feature. If joining by phone, dial *9 to raise your hand. All participants must keep their microphones muted unless they are called to speak.

For questions regarding the **JAN 23, 2025** meeting or information on future meetings, please visit **www.mysafela.org/wildfire/** or email us at info@mysafela.org

AGENDA CONTINUES ON PAGE 2

Public Notification JAN 23, 2025

- 1. Call to Order, Advisory Board Roll Call, Code of Civility
- 2. **BRIEF OVERVIEW OF A WILDFIRE PROTECTION PLAN:** What is a Community Wildfire Protection Plan (CWPP)? Why does L.A. need another plan? Our team will briefly explain why this plan is being developed and what value it will bring to Los Angeles.
- 3. LOS ANGELES WILDFIRE PROTECTION PLAN PUBLIC INPUT: This upcoming town hall meeting aims to engage the community in a meaningful discussion about the pressing issue of wildfires in Los Angeles. We encourage all participants to come prepared to share their thoughts, experiences, and creative ideas for potential solutions. An exciting feature of this event will be an "open mic" segment, allowing attendees to voice their suggestions and feedback openly, fostering a collaborative environment for those eager to contribute to making our community safer from wildfire threats. It is important to note that the meeting will be recorded for future reference and accountability. Therefore, we kindly ask that you plan your contributions. Additionally, we emphasize the importance of maintaining a respectful and constructive atmosphere during discussions, as each voice plays a vital role in shaping our community's approach to wildfire safety.
- 4. **INITIAL 2025 WILDFIRE OUTLOOK:** The danger of wildfires in Los Angeles is increasing. Are we facing another drought? What impact will this have on our overall wildfire risk? We will provide more information
- 5. **Fire Safe Council Announcements:** At our January 23, 2025 meeting, we will announce some progress in NFPA Firewise in L.A. and Fire Safe Council applications.
- 6. Adjournment

MySafe:LA Information for the Public

As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, MySafe:LA is committed to preventing discrimination against individuals with disabilities. We provide reasonable accommodations to ensure equal access to our programs, services, and activities upon request. If you require services such as sign language interpreters or assistive listening devices, please reach out to MySafe:LA at (213) 634-0100 or via email at info@mysafela.org at least three days prior to the meeting.

Public Posting of Agendas

MySafe:LA Fire Safe Council agendas are posted for public review as follows:

- MySafe:LA Mailing Address: 1048 Irvine Avenue, #440, Newport Beach, CA 90266
- Website: www.mysafela.org/contact

SUPPORT MYSAFE:LA WITH A DONATION. WE ARE A 501c3 PUBLIC BENEFIT ORGANIZATION.

www.mysafela.org/donate/